GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE: 28/204¢- I
NO. 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT Qf/”/lo

TO LEASE NO. LWAQ07062 Bldg. # WA7975

ADDRESS OF PREMISES  Northview Corporate Center
20700 44™ Avenue West

Lynnwood, Washington 98036

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Northview Corporate Center, LLC.

One Market Plaza,
Whose address is: Steuart Tower #1010
San Francisco, CA 94105
Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective January 19, 2010 as follows: %

4
This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number-2-i§ issued to adjust annual rents to the rental rates shown below and modify the
Government's Commission Credit. Therefore the following changes have been made to the Standard Form 2 ("SF2").

Paragraph 3 of the Lease, as previously modified, is hereby deleted and replaced with the following paragraph 3:
3 he Government shall pay the Lessor $12,435.73 for months 1-6, 35,845.67 for months 7-12 for a total of $289,688.38 per

annum for year 1; $35,845.87 per month in years 2-3 for a total of $430,148.03 per annum in years 2-3; $38,011.92 per month in
for a total of $456,143.03 per annum for years 4-8; $40,178.17 per month for year 9-10 for a total of $482,138.03 per

o= .
% ~annum for year 9-10. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated.

Annual (1} Monthe 1-6 | Manths 7-12 Annyal (2} Monthly (2) Annyal E-] Monthly {3} Annual (4) Menthiy (4) Annual (5] Monihly (5]
el Renal s oa79510 | 5 - |5 1579018|5 1mess00|s 15798185 tsssanzo|s 1s7emis|s 2isseszo|s  17eesas|s 2ssssaw|s 17sesas
;Ialt?eental $ 14822873 % 1243573 | % 12435735 14922373 |§ 1243573 | % 14822873 |8 1243573 | % 14022873 % 124357335 14822073]| % 12.435.73
Base
Qperating k] 45,664.55( & B 3 7EI07T6 | 9132910)% 61076 | & 91325109 % 7616.78 | & 9132910 | % 7610761 % 91,329.10| % 7.610.76
Cost
Full Service y
Rent $ 290668388 1243572{ % 3584567 |$ 43014803 |3 3584567 |5 43014803 | & 3584587 | & 45674303 |8 3s0119z|s 456143038 3BoO118E2

__ o S e T e e ek o

Annual {6) Monthly (8 Annual (7} Monthly (7) Annyal (8) Monthly (8) Annual (9) Menthly (9} Annual {10 Meonthly (10}
g::e" Rental $ 364,31393|3F 3040116 % 36481393 |§% 3040118 % 38481393 F 2040116 | § 2390,80893|% 3256741 |% 3IS0.80BS3| % 32,567 41
T Rental
e |8 s -] s - {5 - s -8 - 48 - |
Rase
COperating $ 9132910 & 761076 | & §1,329.10 | 5 THI0.76 | % 8132510 3% 7.610.76 | % g1,329.10 | § 7610761 & 91,328.10 | 7.610.76
Cost
Full Service
Rent § 456,143.03 |5 238,011.82|F 456,143.031% 23801192 §F 45514303 )% 2801192 % 48213803 % 40,7817 | 5 48213803 ] % 40,178.17

scribed their names as of the above date. Page 1 of 2
Fresiclent
(Title)

Dae Maket, Suite 10f0, Saw Fraxise, cd 99105
{Address)

CONTRACTING QFFICER
{Official Title)

Paragraph 12 of the Lease, as previously modified, is hereby deleted, and replaced with the following paragraph 12:



In accordance with SFQ paragraph 3.3 entitled “Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment,” Tenant Improvements in the total amount of
$700,708.50 shall be amortized through the rent for 5 years at the rate of 2.50%. The total annual cost of Tenant Improvements for the
amortization period shall be $149,228.73. Upon completion and acceptance of construction of the Tenant Improvement, the gross rental rate
and Tenant Improvement allowance shall be reconciled per SFO paragraph 3.3 entitled “Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment.: There will be
a lump sum T1 payment of $53,337.90, against PDN identifier # PS0016359 for process of payment for remaining Tl expenses above Tl
dllowance in lease.

Paragraph 25 of the Lease, as previously modified, is hereby deleted, and replaced with the following paragraph 25:

25, The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of $1.20 per rentable square foot of the firm term vaiue of
this lease. The total amount of the commissicn isﬁ RSF*17,330 RSF). The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional
commissions associated with this lease transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit” paragraph,
the Broker has agreed to forego of the commission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease
transaclion {"Commission Credit”). The Commission Credit is The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the
Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached
to and forming a part of this lease '

3
Notwithstanding Paragraph 4+ of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully
recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the seventh month of the rental payments and
continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Renp; H'
35, 44547 ng_j’

Year1:  Seventh Month's Rental Payment $36:792-31 mintis prorated Commission Credit of || equals" adjuslgcdiﬂ
seventh's month's rent. gb/
75, §45.477 (ZVL% ] #
Year1:  Eighth Month's Rental Payment $36;792:31 mints prorated Commission Credit of [JJJJJl] ¢auals adju

eighth month's rent.

JH a0 ﬁé 2(3to

Government  Date ' Iﬁéor Date

GSA Form 276 (Jul.67)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07062-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



